
Letter No EB-298/2022-23/20 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

Corrigendum to the EOI Document for ICI, Network Infrastructures and Connectivity for Ireasury Net/ IFMS Implementation in Arunachal Pradesh 

1. Last date of submission of bids : 
2. Opening of bids : 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed on modification of the financial bid and the extension of last date of submission of bid documents along with date of opening of bids of the above EOI floated vide letter no. EB-298/2022-23/19, dated 10/04/2024 as stated below for kind information and necessary action to the interested bidders. 

3. Modified Financial bid: 

Date: 20/04/2024 

02 May 2024, 1530 hours 
03 May 2024, 1100 hours 

As attached in Annexure-l 

Asst Genera Manager (EB) 
O/o the GM, ARP BA 

BSNL, Itanagar 



NUMBER 

SI, No. 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

29 

26 

2/ 

28 

29 

30 

Part II- Financial Bid Format: 

Desktop 

Item Description 

A4 MEP Printer 

1KVA UPS 

Antivirus 

Office 2019 

Secure Internet Gateway 

Appliance 

TEXT# 

Distribution Switch at PoP 

Edge Switch at Treasury Office 
12U WalI Mount Rack 

2 

Cat6 UTP Cable Roll 

Cat6 Jack Panel (24 Port 
loaded) 
Cat6 Patch Cord 1m 

Cat6 Patch Cord 2m 

SMB and /O (double) 

12 Core OFC 

Casing/Capping for LAN 

6 Core OFC 

Media Converter 

Media Converter 
OFC Patch Cord (LCLC/ SC) - 1m 

OFC laying 
OFC Patch Cord (LCLC/ SC) - 2m 

Radio (pair) 

STP Cable 

Guyed Mast 18 Mtrs 

Tower foundation 

Chemical Earthing 
Electrical Board with 3Socket 
and 3 Switches 

Electrical Board with 2 Socket 

and 2 Switches 

Mini MCB (MCB with Box) 

NUMBER 
# 

Quantity 

4 

115 

23 

138 

115 

115 

23 

0 

23 

23 

23 

23 

150 

150 

138 

23 

61 

23 

23 

23 

23 

0 

0 

0 

46 

119 

46 

46 

TEXT# 

Units 

nos. 

nos. 

nos. 

nos. 

nos. 

nos 

nos. 

nos. 

nos. 

nos. 

nos 

nos. 

nos. 

nos. 

Jot 

km 

km 

nos. 

nos. 

nos 

nos. 

iot 

nos. 

nos. 

meter 

nos. 

nos. 

nos. 

nos 

nos. 

TEXT# 

Quoted 
Currency 

n INRT 

Currency 

12 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INE 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INF 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

NUMBER# 

BASIC RATE 
per unit 

In Figures To 
be entered by 
the Bidder in 

Rs 

13 

NUMBER 

Total Taxes 
for total 

quantity 

(4)x(13)% 
GST% in 
Rs. P 

Amne ure- 1 

NUMBER 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

With 
Taxes in 
Rs. 

53 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

P 

TEXT# 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

In Words 

58 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 
INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Onty 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

(EB) 
Geheral Manager 

GM/BSNLUARPBA 

ITANAGA 

R.70+++4 
/A 

O) 



NUMBER 

SI. No. 

1 

31 

32 

33 

34 

TEXT# 

Item Description 

Electrical Wire bundle 

(2x2.5mm, 1x0.7mm) 
Casing/Capping for Elec. 
Installation & Commissioning 

Warranty & Support for 3 
Years on entire system 

Total in Figures 

Quoted Rate in Words 

NUMBER 

Quantity Units 

4 

2300 

23 

1 

TEXT# 

1 

5 

meter 

Lot 

Job 

Job 

TEXT# 

Quoted 

Currency 
in INR 
Other 

Currency 

12 

INR 

INR 

INR 

INR 

NUMBER# 

BASIC RATE 

per unit 

In Figures To 
be entered by 
the Bidder in 

Rs 

13 

NUMBER 

Total Ta for toes 

quantity 

(4)x(13)x 
GST% in 
Rs. 

17 

P 

NUMBER 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

With 
Taxes in 
Rs. 

53 

0 

TEXT# 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

In Words 

55 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

INR Zero Only 

TANAGLR.72t 

INR Zero Only 

20/04ho 

Asstt. 

Gnerál 

Mahager 
(EP 

O/o GM8SNUARPBA 
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